## Shenzhen Hingin Technology Co., Ltd

Address: Xinghe WORLDF Building 2901-1, No.1 Yabao Road Nankeng Community Bantian Sub-District Longgang District. Shenzhen

FRN:0032487654

Grantee Code: 2A68F

Date: 2023-04-13

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing SUBJECT: FCC Application for FCC ID: 2A68F-L4

Shenzhen Hingin Technology Co., Ltd certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, LaserBird Limited is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID: 2A68F-L4. Shenzhen Hingin Technology Co., Ltd accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

LaserBird Limited accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: LaserBird Limited Address: LaserPecker,5011 Brooks St.Montclair,Los Angeles,California 91763,USA Contact Person: Alyssa Lau Tel.: 213-800-5800 Email: alyssa.lau@laserpecker.com FRN:0033653932

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Shenzhen Hingin	Signed on behalf of LaserBird Limited
Technology Co., Ltd	For and on the total
Changjian Zhao	LASERBIRD, LIMITED
Name: Changian Zhao	Name: Alyssa Lau Authorized Signature(s)
Title: Director of R&D	Title: manager
Date: 2023.4.13	Date:2023.4.13